At the time of the convening of the annual general meeting of shareholders of the Company to be held on 

24 February 2026 at 3.00 pm CET at 15, rue du Fort Bourbon, L-1249 Luxembourg, Grand-Duchy of 

Luxembourg, the Company’s share capital amounts to six hundred thousand euro (EUR 600,000) 

represented by (i) eleven million five hundred thousand (11,500,000) redeemable class A shares without 

nominal value, (ii) one million four hundred thirty-seven thousand five hundred (1,437,500) class B1 shares 

without nominal value and (iii) one million four hundred thirty-seven thousand five hundred (1,437,500) 

class B2 shares without nominal value, all of which are fully paid up. 

Each share entitles the holder to one vote.